Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com114
LIG
HT
 C
OM
M
ER
CI

by steel latches. “T” hinges allow access from either
side.
TEP Series Ordering Information
Series Size # Lamps Lamp type Cell Configuration
TEP 124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
2
3
4
32U = 32W U6” T8*
32 = 32W T8
9C = 2x2 (3 rows of 3)
18C = 2x4 (3 rows of 6)
32C = 2x4 (4 rows of 8)
* For 1-5/8”, please specify
Options Ballast Voltage
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
B11 = Electronic T8 UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
Options
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps) (U-lamps not installed)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
Dimensions
TEP Deep Cell Parabolics are attractive high-
efficiency fixtures that produce uniform low
brightness in the 60°- 90° zone.